Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPEX Corporation		106/06/2008	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bowe Bell + Howell Company
Street Address:	760 S. Wolf Road
City:	Wheeling
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1901548	MAXISORT
Registration Number:	1886778	POSTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	1916102	PTI
Registration Number:	2770371	PUREVISION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900127907

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000 Email: rkim@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim - McDermott Will & Emery

600 Thirteenth Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63289-654/655/656/657

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Y. Kim

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0097

Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	02/25/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=OPEX TM Assignment#page1.tif source=OPEX TM Assignment#page2.tif source=OPEX TM Assignment#page3.tif source=OPEX TM Assignment#page4.tif source=OPEX TM Assignment#page5.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, OPEX Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Bowe Bell + Howell, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; the above transferred right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that the rights and obligations set forth in this instrument shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, its heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns;

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any trademark office or agency throughout the world;

THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that notwithstanding any representation or covenant made by Assignor in this instrument, no claim shall arise as between Assignee and Assignor hereunder. Any claims with respect to the Marks shall arise solely under and shall be subject to such limitations applicable to, including, in each case, the indemnification provisions and limitations thereon set forth in, that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated as of February 6, 2008, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Sale of Assets Agreement"). In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Sale of Assets Agreement, the Sale of Assets Agreement shall control; and

THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-2-

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, the Assignor and Assignee hereunto sets their hands and seals the day and year set opposite their signatures.

BY ASSIGNOR:			
Date: 6-6-08	OPEX Corporation  By: Desirable	but of Postol Tacker byies	
State of New Jersey  County of Burlington	) ) ss: )		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d representative of Assign Assignment on behalf of t	, before me personally came the thor personally known to me as the individuanthe Assignor, who acknowledged to me the herein set forth.	ıal
	Kimberley C My commission	Daniel 1	

# BY ASSIGNEE:

Date: May 29, 2008	BOWE BELL + H	OWELL CO	OMPAN'
	$\bigcap$	0101	0
	h 1	/////	///

By: Richard J. Woidyla

Title: Vice President

State of Illinois	)	
	) s	S
County of Cook	)	

This 29th day of May 2008, before me personally came the above-named duly authorized representative of Assignee personally known to me as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, who acknowledged to me that he had the authority to execute same for the purposes therein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Dorothy A. Prus
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 03/31/2010

Darathy 4. Thus My commission expires: 3/31/2010

## Exhibit A

1. Registered US Trademarks

MaxiSort® USPTO Registered # 1,901,548

Postal Technologies Inc. ® USPTO Registered # 1,886,778

PTI<sup>®</sup> USPTO Registered # 1,916,102

PureVISION® USPTO Registered # 2,770,371

2. Registered Canandian Trademarks

PureVISION® Registered # 629,177

3. Registered European Trademarks

PureVISION® Registered # 002877470

4. Service marks
None